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GETITON # Download on the
’ Google Play | @& App Store



POWER ON & CONNECT

* To enter pairing mode again,
power off and then hold ¢
for 5 seconds

3

’ ON
ON .
- \ Fast Pair
. .
Others Android™ Windows 10 vi803+
Bluetooth © JBL Junior 470NC 3 Bluetooth x
JBL Junior 470NC g Connected () JBL Junior 470NC will New JBL Juniord70NC
PP ices linked with found If this is your device,
‘my account@gmail.com connect toit.
[ cornect - | [ comece =S

Choose "JBL Junior 470NC" *
to connect.

Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

Microsoft Swift Pair



MULTI-POINT CONINECTION L[




CONTROLS

]z
-] - led

B (I) e

® Pressx 1 e Hold (2s)

* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL JUNIOR 470NC to JBL Headphones app .

b - @ ANC ON/ OFF
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WIRED LISTENING MODE @
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DO MORE WITH THE APP

JBL JUNIOR 470NC

<
JBL Safe Sound

<

Equalizer

extreme
Bass

vocaL a2

Q JBLHEADPHONES




RESET PIN CODE

<
JBL Safe Sound

M Volume Linit

Daly Time Limit

Activity Report

Pin Cade

o (1)
°

1

4

7

Snter D Cade

et Code
‘ x5




CHARGING




FACTORY RESET
A
&

* @ 1iold (55)

R



LED BEHAVIORS

e} ° ANCON

.

§
®

7N
£ * BT connecting
® * BT connected
. * BT not connected

o X2 O Factory reset

- D Low battery
[ @ Charging
[ m Fully charged



TECH SPEC

Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Weight:
Battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on and ANC off:
Music playtime with BT on and ANC on:

Talk time with ANC off:
Talk time with ANC on:

Frequency response (Passive):

JUNIOR 470NC

32 mm/1.26" Dynamic Driver
50V==1.0A

196 g/ 0.432 Ibs

Lithium-ion battery
(500 mAh /3.7V)

< 2 hrs from empty
Up to 50 hrs

Up to 34 hrs
Upto34hrs

Up to 25 hrs

20 Hz- 20 kHz

Frequency response (Active):

Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:
Maximum operation temperature:

20 Hz - 20 kHz
350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
< 15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C



CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de contrdle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d>écoute avec cette
application gratuite.
AALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

* Pour refaire le jumelage,
éteignez puis appuyez sur &

Appuix 1

* Activez les commandes

avancées en connectant votre

JBL Junior 470NC a I'application

JBL Headphones E3.

ECOUTE EN MODE FILAIRE

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC

LAPPLICATION

REINITIALISATION DU CODE PIN
RGE

Alimentation électrique :

Poids :

Type de batterie :

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive :
Autonomie de lecture de
musique avec BT et RBA actifs :
Autonomie de conversation

sans RBA:

pendant 5 secondes. H Autonomie de conversation
Appuyer (25) REINITIALISATION D:USINE avecRBA:

Autres Appuyer (5 s) ) Réponse en fréquence (passif) :
Choisissez la connexion a SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS Réponse en fréquence (actif) :
«JBLJunior 470NC . RBA ACTIVE Impédance :

Compatible avec les téléphones Connexion BT Sensibilité :

Android utilisant au moins une BT connecté SPLmax. :

version 6 BT non connecté e s . .
CONNEXION MULTIPOINT Reénitialisation d'usine \Sf“s,"’"';‘ ‘;:‘ miophone:
(2 appareils maximum) Batterie faible erston cu uetooth :
Appuyerx2 Charge Version du !)roﬁl Bluetooth :
COMMANDES Charge compléte Plage de fréquences de

RBA active / inactive I'émetteur Bluetooth :

. Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
SPEC. TECHNIQUES Modulation de I'émetteur
Modéle : JUNIOR 470NC Bluetooth :

Taille de haut-parl Haut-p: é d
32mm/1,26" maximale :

50V=10A

196/0,432Ibs

Batterie lithium-ion (S00mAh/3,7V)
< 2 heures depuis vide

Jusqu'a 50 heures

Jusqu'a 34 heures

Jusqu'a 34 heures

Jusqu'a 25 heures

20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz-20kHz

35 ohms

81dBSPLa1kHz

81dB

-37 dBFS/Paa 1kHz
3

A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

45°C

(DA ]

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN Tryk1 gang

APPEN * Aktiver avanceret kontrol ved at
Fa endnumere kontrol og en forbinde din JBL Junior 470NC til
personlig tilpasning af i JBL pp
Iytteoplevelse med denne gratisapp. ~ LYTTETILSTAND MED KABEL
TAND 0G FORBIND GOR MERE MED APPEN

*Hvis du vil aktivere NULSTIL PINKODE
parringstilstand igen, skal du OPLADNING

slukke og derefter holde nede  NULSTILLING TIL

i5 sekunder. FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER

Hold (2 sekunder) Hold (5 sekunder)

Andre LED-SYMBOLER

Veelg“JBL Junior 470NC" for at ANCTIL

oprette forbindelse. Bluetooth forbinder

Kompatibel med Android-telefoner, ~ Bluetooth forbundet

derkorer version 6 eller nyere.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maksimalt 2 enheder)
Tryk 2 gange

BETJENING

ANCTIL/FRA

SPECIFIKATIONER

Model:
Enheds-storrelse:

Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet

JUNIOR 470NC
32mm/1,26" dynamisk enhed



Stromforsyning:

Vagt:

Batteritype:

Opladningstid:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth taendt
og aktiv stojreduktion slukket:
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tendt
og aktiv stojreduktion tendt:
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
teendt:

Frekvensomrade (passiv):
Frekvensomréade (aktiv):
Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

50V=10A

19

Litium-ion-batteri (500 mAh /3,7V)
< 2timer fra tom

Op til 50 timer
Op til 34 timer
Op til 34 timer

Op til 25 timer
20Hz- 20 kHz
20Hz- 20 kHz
350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT
APP

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle und
Personalisierung fiir dein Horerlebnis.
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
*Schalte den Kopfhorer aus und
halte die Taste ® 5 Sekunden
lang gedriickt, um in den
Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen.
Gedrickt halten (2 Sek.)
Weitere
Wahle, JBL Junior 470NC" zum
Verbinden.

Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
(Maximal 2 Geréte)

2xdriicken

STEUERELEMENTE
ANCEIN/AUS

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Modell:

TreibergroBe:
Energieversorgung:

Gewicht:

1xdriicken

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du den
JBL Junior 470NC mit der App JBL
Headphones verbindest @.
KABELGEBUNDENER HORMODUS

Akku-Typ:

Ladezeit:
Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem BT und
ausgeschaltetem ANC:
Musikwiedergabezeit mit

MACHNOCH MEHRMITDERAPP | eingeschaltetem ANC und BT:
PIN-CODE ZURUCKSETZEN Gesprachszeit mit
:2&?25’: DIE ausgeschaltetem ANC:
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN Gesprichszetmit.

. eingeschaltetem ANC:
Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.) b bereich (passiv):
LED-VERHALTEN requenzbereich (passiv):
ANCEIN Frequenzbereich (aktiv):

BT wird verbunden Impedanz:

BT verbunden Empfindlichkeit:

BT nicht verbunden Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:

Reset auf die i i ichkeit:

Akku schwach Bluetooth-Version:

Aufladen Bluetooth-Profilversion:

Voll geladen Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:

JUNIOR 470NC Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

Dynamischer Treiber 32 mm Bluetooth-

50V=10A Ubertragungsmodulation:

19

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

Lithium-lonen-Akku
(500 mAR/3,7V)
< 25td. ab Akku leer

Biszu 50 Std.
Biszu 34 Std.
Bis zu 34 Std.

Biszu 25 Std.

20 Hz—20kHz

20 Hz— 20 kHz

35 0hm

81dB SPL bei 1 kHz
81d8

-37 dBFS/Pa bei 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C



MEPIEXOMENO THE ZYIKEVAZIAZ
EQAPMOTH

E€aopaNiote akdpia peyahitepo
Eheyyo ka1 e€atopiikeuon ¢
&yimelpiag akpoaong pe auth T
Swpeav epapyioyr.

ANAMMA & IYNAEZH

*Ma va e1éNBete Savd

ot heoupyia Cebéng,

Natjotex 1

* Evepyonoiate Tov mponypévo
£Neyyo ouvbéovtag o JBL
Junior 470NC e v epappioyn
JBL Headphones E.
ENLYPMATH AEITOYPTIA

KPOAIHE
KANTE MEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
APMO!

M UoKer Kat,
0T OUVEXELD, KPATAOTE MATNEVD
0byia 5 Sevtepohenta.
Kparjote matnpévo (2 devt)
Aheg
EmAé€te «BL Junior 470NG> yia
va ouvedeite.

Zupparto pe héguwva Android mou
Xpnotgonolodv ékdoon 6 Kat avw

JAEZH NOANAMIAQN EHMEION
(To no)\u 2 0UOKevEQ)

ENEPTOMOIHEH/
ANENEPIONOIHEH ANC
TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAEL
Movtého:

MéyeBog 0dnyoi:

KQAIKOY PIN

OOPTIZH

ENANAQOPA EPTOXTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

Kpatote matnpévo (5 deut)
AEITOYPTIA LED
ANCENEPT.

Tivdeon BT

BT ouvébnke

BT dev ouvdébnke
Emavagopd epyootaciakwv
pubpioewv

Xapnhi) otaBpn pmatapiag
Doption

‘Exer poprioel mipwg.

JUNIOR 470NC
32mm/1,26" Auvapikg 0dnydg

Tpogodoaia:
Bapog:
Tomog pnatapiag:

Xpavog popriong:

Midpketa avanapaywyiic HOUoIKrig
e To BT evepyormonpiévo kat o
ANC anevepyomoinpévo:

[dpkeia avanapaywyiic Houotkrig
e o BT kat o ANC evepyomompiéva:
Xpovog opuhiag pe To ANC
QAMEVEPYOTOINIEVO:

Xpovog ophiag pe o ANC
evepyomounpévo:

Zugvotnra anékpiong (Mabntik):
Tuyvomnra anokpiong (EvepynTik):
Avtiotaon:
Evaiobnoia:
Méyioto SPL:

EvaioBnoia pikpogwvou:
‘Ekdoon Bluetooth:

‘Exdoon mpoil Bluetooth:

Edpoc ouyvotrjtwy mopmod Bluetooth:
loyi mopmoo Bluetooth:
QAapopewon mopmov Bluetooth:
Méyio Beppokpasia Aeoupyiag:

50V==10A
1969/0,432Ibs
Mnatapia oviwy hbiov
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2 (peg otav ival ddeia

Ew 50 wpe¢
Ew¢ 34 hpeg
Eu 34 wpe¢

Fug 25 Gpec
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz- 20 kHz
350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz—2,4835 GHz

<15dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK

45°C

(CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia mas control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

* Para volver a acceder al modo
de emparejamiento, apaga el
dispositivo y mantén pulsado cy
durante 5 segundos.

Mantener (25)

Otros
Selecciona “JBL Junior 470NC"
para conectar.

Compatible con teléfonos Android
con version 6 y posteriores
CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
(Maximo 2 dispositivos)
Pulsarx 2

CONTROLES

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamaiio del driver:

Fuente de alimentacidn:
Peso:

ANCACTIVADO/DESACTIVADO
Pulsarx 1

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBL Junior 470NC
alaaplicacion JBL Headphone:
MODO DE ESCUCHA CON CABLES
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA APLICACION
RESTABLECER CODIGO PIN

REAJUSTE DE FABRICA
Mantener (5 s)
(COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED
ANCACTIVADO
Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado
Reajuste de fabrica
Bateria baja

Carga

Carga completa

JUNIOR 470NC

Unidad dindmica de 32 mm
50V=10A

19 g



Tipo de bateria:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccion de

a con la funcion Bluetooth
activada y ANC desactivada:
Tiempo de reproduccion de
miisica con las funciones de
Bluetooth y ANC activadas:
Tiempo de conversacion con ANC
desactivada:

Tlempn de conversacién con ANC
activada:

Respuesta en frecuencias (pasivo):

Respuesta en frecuencias (activo):
Impedancia:

Sensibilidad:

SPLmaximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:
Versién de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Rango de frecuencia del
transmisor Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth:
Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

Bateria de iones de litio
(500mAh/3,7V)
< 2 horas desde carga agotada

Hasta 50 horas

Hasta 34 horas
Hasta 34 horas

Hasta 25 horas
20Hz- 20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz
350hm
81dBSPLaTkHz
81d8

-37 dBFS/Paa 1kHz

A.ZDPVLA, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

< 15dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

45°C

L]

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Tlla ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siitd henkilokohtaisemman.
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
'YHDISTAMINEN

* Halutessasi siirtya uudelleen
pariliitostilaan, katkaise virta
ja pida sitten ¢b painettuna

5 sekunnin ajan.

Pidd painettuna (2s)

Muut
ValitseJBL Junior 470NC”
yhteyden muodostamiseksi.
Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kayttojarjestelma 6+
MONIPISTEYHTEYS
(Enintaan 2 laitetta)

Painax2

OHJAIMET

ANCON/ OFF

Painax 1

*Ota innovatiiviset ohjaimet
kayttoon liittamalla JBL Junior
470NC -kuulokket JBL Headphones

JOHDOLLINEN KUUNTELUTILA
LISKA SOVELLUKSEN
KAVTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA
PIN-KOODIN NOLLAUS
LATAUTUU

TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
Pida painettuna (5 s)
LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
ANCON

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Tehdasasetusten palautus
Alhainen akkuvirta

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli:
Elementin koko:

Virransyotto:

Paino:

Akkutyyppi:

Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika BT péalla ja
ANC pois padlta:

Musiikin toistoaika BT ja ANC péalla:

Puheaika ANC pois paalta:
Puheaika ANC paalla:
Taajuusvaste (passiivinen):
Taajuusvaste (aktiivinen):
Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:
Maksimi kayttolampitila:

JUNIOR 470NC

32mm/1,26" dynaaminen
elementti

50V=10A

1969/0,432Ibs

Litiumioniakku (500 mAh /3,7V)
< 2tuntia tyhjasta

Jopa 50 tuntia

Jopa 34 tuntia

Jopa 34 tuntia

Jopa 25 tuntia
20Hz-20kHz

20 Hz - 20 kHz

35 ohmia

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
< 15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK
45°C



A DOBOZTARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel az ingyenes alkalmazassal
még tobb ellendrzést és
személyre szab

Nyomja le 1-szer
* Engedélyezze a fejlett vezérloket
azaltal, hogy a JBL Junior 470NC
eszkozt a JBL Headphones

€élményt kaphat. B
BEKAPCSOLAS ES (SATLAKOZAS
* A pdrositasi iizemmadba valo
ismételt belépéshez kapcsolja

VEZETEKES ZENEHALLGATAS MOD
TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL
PIN-KOD MEGVALTOZTATASA

Suly:
Akkumulétor tipus:

Toltési i
Zenelejatszasi idd bekapcsolt BT
és kikapcsolt ANC mellett:
Zenelejatszasi id6 bekapcsolt BT
és bekapcsolt ANC mellett:
Beszélgetési idd kikapcsolt

ki, majd tartsa a® gombot TOLTES ANCmellett:
lenyomva 5 mésodpercig. GYARIVISSZAALLITAS Beszélgetési idg bekapcsolt
Tartsa lenyomva (2'5) Tartsa lenyomva (5'5) ANCmellett:
Egy‘elbﬁk sshozvil kﬁ'g ;ELMDON”GM Frekvencia valasz (passziv):

satlakozashoz vélassza a - .
JBL Junior 470NC’lehetdséget, BT csatlakoztatisa Frekvenda valasz(aktv):
Androi perdcios rendszerrel BT ',’“Pfda"("a‘
miikoda telefonokkal kompatibilis BT ni
TOBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS Gyari visszaallités Maximalis SPL:
(Maximum 2 eszk6z) AMacsony akkumuldtortoltottség Mikrofon érzékenysége:
Nyomjale 2-szer Toltés Bluetoothversis:
VEZERLOK Teljesen feltéltve uetooth-verzio:
ANCBE/KI Bluetooth-profilverzié:

. P Bluetooth jeladd

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK frekvenciatartoméanya:
Modell: JUNIOR 470NC Bluetooth jeladé teljesitmény:
Hangsz6ro mérete: 32mm/1,26" dinamikus hangsz6r6 |  Bluetooth jelad moduldci
Tapellatas: 50V—=10A Maximalis izemi homérséklet:

1969/0,432Ibs

Litium-ion akkumuldtor
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2 drateljesen lemerilt dllapotrdl
Legfeljebb 50 6ra

Legfeljebb 34 6ra
Legfeljebb 34 dra
Legfeljebb 25 6ra

20Hz- 20 kHz

20Hz-20kHz

350hm

81dB SPLTkHz-en

81dB

-37dBFS/Pa 1 kHz-en

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

< 15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C

(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
APP
Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa

App gratuita.
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
*Per attivare nuovamente la

all'app JBL Headphones =)
'MODALITA DI ASCOLTO VIA CAVO
FAI DI PIU CON L'PP

RESET DEL CODICE PIN

RICA

RICA
RIPRISTINO ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI
PREDEFINITE
Tenere premuto (5's)

modalita di pegnere COMP DEI LED
etenere premutochper 5secondi. ~ ANCON

Tenere premuto (25) Collegamento BT

Altri BT collegato

Scegli*JBL Junior 470NC” per BT non collegato

effettuare il ipristino all

Compatibile con i telefoni Android ~ Batteria scarica

con versione 6+ In carica

CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO Completamente carica

(Massimo 2 dispositivi)

Pressione x 2

(CONTROLLI

ANCON/ OFF

Pressione x 1

* Attivai controlli avanzati
collegando le tue JBL Junior 470NC

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:
Dimensione del driver:

Tiovala Guida
rapidaintalano qu.

JUNIOR 470NC
Driver dinamico da 32 mm / 1,26"



Alimentazione:
Peso:
Tipo di batteria:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
attiva e ANC disattivata:
Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
eANCattiva:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANC disattivata:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCattiva:

Risposta in frequenza (passiva):
Risposta in frequenza (attiva):
Impedenza:

Sensibili
SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

50V=10A
1969/0,432Ibs
Batteria agli ioni di litio
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2ore dascariche
Finoa 50 ore

Finoa 34 ore
Finoa 34 ore
Finoa25 ore

20Hz-20kHz

20Hz-20 kHz

350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

< 15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

45°C

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

APP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met
deze gratis app.

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
*Het apparaat uitschakelen en &
5 seconden ingedrukt houden om
de koppelingsmodus opnieuw in
te schakelen.

Vasthouden (2 seconden)
Anderen

Selecteer”JBL Junior 470NC" om
verbinding te maken.
Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
(Maximaal 2 apparaten)
2xindrukken

BEDIENING

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Model:
Maat van driver:

ANCAAN/UIT

1xindrukken

*Schakel geavanceerde
bediening in door de JBL Junior
470NCte verbinden met de
JBL Headphones-app|
BEDRADE LUISTERMODUS
DOE MEER MET DE APP
PINCODE RESETTEN
OPLADEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
Vasthouden (5 seconden)
LED-FUNCTIES

ANCAAN

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden
Fabrieksinstellingen

Batterij bijna leeg

Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

JUNIOR 470NC
32mm/1.26" Dynamische driver

Voeding:
Gewicht:
Type batterij:

Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan

en ANCuit:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
ICaan:

Spreektijd met ANC uit:

Spreektijd met ANC aan:

Frequentiebereik (passief):

Frequentiebereik (actief):

Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:

Microfoongevoeligheid:

Bluetooth-versie:

Bluetooth-profielversie:

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

50V=10A
1969/0.432Ibs
Lithium-ion batterij
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2uurwanneer leeg

Tot 50 uur

Tot 34 uur

Tot 34 uur

Tot 25 uur
20Hz-20kHz

20 Hz- 20 kHz
350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81d8

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK
45°C



DETTE ER | ESKEN

APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLA PA 0G KOBLE TIL

*For & fa enheten
isammenkoblingsmodus igjen
mé dusla av og holde inne &
i5 sekunder.

Hold (25)

Andre

Velg“JBL Junior 470NC" for
dkoble til

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maks. 2 enheter)

Trykkx 2

KONTROLLER

ANCPA/AV

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Modell:
Driverstorrelse:

Trykkx 1

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
&koble din JBL Junior 470NC til
JBL Headphones-appen @.
KABLET LYTTEMODUS

GJOR MER MED APPEN
TILBAKESTILL PIN-KODE

LADER
TILBAKESTILLING TIL
FABRIKKINNSTILLINGENE
Hold (5)
LED-ATFERD

ANCPA

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet
Tilbakestilling til
fabrikkinnstillingene
Lite batteri

Lader

Fulladet

JUNIOR 470NC
32 mm dynamisk driver

Stromforsyning:
Vekt:
Batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
og ANCav:

Muslkkavspllllngstld med BT pa
0g AN

Taletid med ANCav:

Taletid med ANC pa:
Frekvensrespons (passiv):
Frekvensrespons (aktiv):
Impedans:

Fglsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt:

Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:

Maks driftstemperatur:

50V=10A
19g
Lithium-ion-batteri
(500mAh/3,7V)
< 2timer ndr tomt

Opptil 50 timer

Opptil 34 timer

Opptil 34 timer

Opptil 25 timer

20Hz - 20 kHz

20Hz - 20kHz
350hm

81dB SPLved 1kHz
81d8

-37 dBFS/Pa ved 1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKAUA

Iyskaj jeszcze wigksza kontrole
i mozliwos¢ personalizagji
brzmienia, wykorzystujac te
bezptatna aplikacje.
WEACZANIE ZASILANIA

I LACZENIE

* Aby wiaczy tryb parowania
ponownie, wyacz zasilanie, a
nastepnie przytrzymaj ch przez
5 sekund.

Przytrzymaj (2 s)

Inne
Wybierz,JBL Junior 470NC’, aby
nawigzac pofaczenie.

Nacisnijx 1

*Wiacz sterowanie
zaawansowane, faczac stuchawki
JBL Junior 470NC z aplikacja
JBL Headphone:
TRYB SEUCHANIA
PRZEWODOWEGO

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACUI

ZRESETUJ KOD PIN
LADOWANIE

PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
FABRYCZNYCH

Przytrzymaj (5 's)

DZIALANIE DIODY LED

ANC WE.

zsystemem Android w wersji 6+
POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
(Maks. dwa urzadzenia)

Nacisnij x 2

EI.EMENTV STEROWANIA
ANCWE./WYE.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Model:
Rozmiar przetwornika:

ie potaczenia BT

BT puqu(zone

BT niepodfaczone

Przywracanie ustawier fabrycznych
Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne nafadowanie

JUNIOR 470NC
Dynamiczny przetwornik
32mm/1,26"



Zasilanie:
Masa:
Akumulator:

Czastadowania:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki
zwiaczong funkja BT
iwylaczona funkgja ANC:

(zas odtwarzania muzyki
zwiaczong funkeja BT i ANC:
(zas rozmawiania z wytaczong
funkeja ANC:

(zas rozmawiania z wiaczong
funkgja ANC:

Pasmo przenoszenia (pasywne):
Pasmo przenoszenia (aktywne):

Impedancja:

Czutosc:

Maksymalne ciénienie
akustyczne SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Takres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:

Maks. temperatura robocza:

50V=10A
1969/0,432 funta
Akumulator litowo-jonowy
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2 godz. od wyczerpania

do 50 godz.
do34godz.
do34godz.

do 25 godz.

20Hz-20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz

35 oméw
81dBSPLprzy 1kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa przy 1kHz

53
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4 DQPSK
45°C

PT-BR
CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
o o

Pressione uma vez
* Para ativar os controles avangados,
conecte 0 JBL Junior 470NC ao

dudio com esse aplicativo gratuito.
LIGAR E CONECTAR

* Para entrar no modo de
emparelhamento novamente,
desligue e mantenha pressionado
@ por5 segundos.

Segure por 25

Outros

Selecione“JBL Junior 470NC"
para conectar.

Compativel com telefones Android
com a versao 6 ou superior
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
(Maximo de 2 dispositivos)
Pressione duas vezes
CONTROLES
ANCLIGADO/DESLIGADO

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Modelo:
Tamanho do driver:

aplicativo JBL @
UTILIZAGAO COM FI0

MAIS RECURSOS COM 0
APLICATIVO

REDEFINIR 0 CODIGO PIN
CARREGANDO

RESTAURA CONFIGURACOES
DE FABRICA

Sequre por 55
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
ANCLIGADO

BT conectando

BT conectado

BT ndo conectado

Restaura configuracdes de fabrica
Bateria fraca

Carregando

Bateria carregada

JUNIOR 470NC
32mm/1,26" Driver Dinamico

Alimentagao de energia:

Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tempo de carga:

Tempo de reprodugao de mdsica
com BT ligado e ANC desligado:
Tempo de reproducao de miisica
com BT ligado e ANC ligado:
Tempo de conversagao com ANC
desligado:

Tempo de conversagdo com o
ANCligado:

Resposta de frequéncia (passiva):
Resposta de frequéncia (ativa):

Versao Bluetooth:

Versdes de perfil Bluetooth:
Faixa de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:

Poténdia do transmissor Bluetooth:
Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de uso:

50V=10A

1969/0,432Ibs

Bateria de fon-litio (500mAh /3,7V)
< 2horas (carga total)

Até 50 horas

Até 34 horas

Até 34 horas

Até 25 horas

20 Hz- 20 kHz

20 Hz- 20 kHz

35 0hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz
53

A.ZDPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK e /4 DQPSK

45°C



DETTA FINNS | LADAN Tryckpax1

APP * Aktivera avancerade kontroller

Féannumer kontroll och anpassning ~genom attansluta dina JBL Junior
dinamusi medden  47ONCtill BL

hér gratis-appen. appen @.

SLA PA & ANSLUT TRADBUNDET LYSSNINGSLAGE

* Fiir att ga tillbaka till fﬁﬂ MER MED APPEN

parkopplingslage, stang av och ATERSTALL PIN-KODEN

hallinne & 5 sekunder. LADDNING

Hall ned (25) FABRIKSATERSTALLNING

Oviiga Hall ned (5)

Valj "JBL Junior 470NC" for
att ansluta.

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kar 6+
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
(Max 2 enheter)

Tryck pax2

KONTROLLER

ANCPA/AV

LED-FUNKTION
ANCPA

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT j anslutet
Fabriksterstallning
Lag batteriniva
Laddar

Fullt laddad

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Modell:

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:
Stromforsorjning:

Vikt:
Batterityp:
Laddningstid:

Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANCav:
Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANC pa:
Taltid med ANCav:

Taltid med ANC
Frekvensétergivning (passivt):
Frekvensétergivning (aktivt):
Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:

Mikrofonkénslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sindarens modulering:
Max drifttemperatur:

JUNIOR 470NC

32mm (1,26 tum) dynamiskt
50V=10A

19 g

Litiumjon (500 mAh /3,7V)
< 2 timmar fran tomt

Upp till 50 timmar

Upp till 34 timmar

Upp till 34 timmar

Upp till 25 timmar

20Hz - 20 kHz

20Hz - 20kHz

350hm

81dB SPLvid 1kHz

81dB

-37 dBFS/Pavid 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C

KUTU iGERIGi
UYGULAMA
Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile
dinl i

*JBL Junior 470NC'nizi JBL

Headphones uygulamasina @

baglayarak gelismis kontrolleri
tkinlestiri

izi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.
GUCU AGMA VE BAGLANMA
* Eslestirme moduna tekrar girmek
icin giici kapatin ve ardindan &
tusunu 5 saniye basil tutun.
Basili Tut (25)
Digerleri
Baglanmak iin“JBL Junior
ATONC"yi secin.
Android 6+ calistiran telefonlarla
uyumludur
COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
(En fazla 2 cihaz)
ki defa basiniz
KONTROLLER
ANCACIK/KAPALI
1 defa basin

KABLOLU DIiNLEME MODU:
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

PIN KODUNU SIFIRLAYIN
SARJEDILIYOR

FABRIKA AYARLARI
Basili Tut (5 s)

LED HAREKETLERI
ANCACIK

BT baglaniyor

BT bagland:

BT bagh dedil

Fabrika ayarlari

Diisiik pil giicii

Sarj ediliyor

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNK OZELLIKLER

Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:
Giig kaynagi:
Agirhik:
Pil tiirii
Sarj silresi:

BT agikken ve ANC kapaliyken
miizik calma siiresi:

BT ve ANCagikken miizik
calma siiresi:

ANCkapaliyken konusma siiresi:

ANCagikken konusma siiresi:
Frekans yaniti (Pasif):
Frekans yaniti (Aktif):
Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth Siiriimi
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici frekans aralig:
Bluetooth verici giicii:
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu:
Maksimum ¢alisma sicakligi:

JUNIOR 470NC

32mm /1,26 ing Dinamik Siiriicii
50V=10A

1969/0,432Ibs

Lityum iyon pil (500 mAh /3,7V)
Bosaldiktan sonra < 2 saat

50 saate kadar

34 saate kadar

34 saate kadar

25 saate kadar
20Hz- 20 kHz
20Hz- 20 kHz
350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81d8

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<15dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK

45°C

lE!l WcTounuk nuTanma: 50B—=1,0A
KOMMIEKT NOCTABKY Haxmure 1 pas Bec: 1961/0,432 gynra
TNPUNOXKEHHNE * 3apeiicTayitTe neMeHTbI Tun Il
BO3MOXHOCTH (500mA 4 /3,78)
YNPABAEHUA N HACTPOIIKM noakniouns JBL Junior 470NC k Bpems 3apapku: < 24 B Cnyyae NOMHOI PaspAAKM
napameTpoB NpOCAYWIMBAHNA C JBL ®
NOMOLLbI0 HaLwero becnnaTHoro NPOBOJHOM PEXXMM 'My3bIKI C BKI0YEHHBIM BT 1
NUOXEHNS. nPoC ANC: 20504
BK/IOYEHUE U COMPSKEHUE  JONOTHUTENbHbIE Bpem BOCTIDO3BEHIA My3bIK
*YroBbl 3aH0B0 BOiTY B pexxum  BO3MOMHOCTM C MPUIOMKEHUEM CBKAK0YeHHbIMM BT 1 ANC: 1034y
CONpAXeHHS, OTKIoUUTE (CBPOC PIN-KOJA Bpems pasrosopa c
nTakme n ypepxweaiiTe kionky  SAPAZIKA BbIKNIoYeHHbIM ANC: 1034y
? g ';:::x:éegsn- 5:::;;‘&;?:&"(‘;‘:" HACTPOEK | g evsa pasrosopa caouesim ANC: 2025 4
ﬂ’:)og ce CUTHATbI UHIMKATOPOB Yactora otknuka (naccvan): 20 M- 20 KTy
[lna nokniodeHuA BbibepuTe ANCBKI. Yacrora otknuka (akTusHas): 20 M- 20 KTy
«BL Junior 470NG». Noaxniouerue BT Conpotusnenme: 350m
COBMECTUMOCTH C TeneoHamyt Monknioyenvte no BT ycraHosneHo YyBCTBUTENbHOCTH: 818630 npu 1 KMy
Android 6+ Moakniouetue no BT He ycTaHoBneHo Makc. Y30 8116
MHOTOTOYEYHOE NOAKNTIOYEHHUE  C6poc A0 3aBoACKMX HACTORK YyBCTBUTeNbHOCTD MUKpOGOHA:  -37 ABFS/Ma npu 1kl
(Maxcumym 2 ycrpoitcrsa) AKKyMyTTOp paspaXeH Bepas Bluetooth: 53
Haxaue 2 pasa Japana luetooth:  A2DPV4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HPVT
SMEMEHTLIVIIPABTIEHMA  TonocTsio sapsetl z:f::fﬁ::’:ﬁ:::z::“"" : DPVI4, ARCPV1.6.2, HEP VI8
ANCBHIL/BbIKN. nepepatyuka Bluetooth: 2,41y ~2,4835 My
TEXHUHECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM Mowtocts nepeparunka Bluetooth: < 15 5b/mBT (SIM)
Mogens: JUNIOR 470NC Mopynauwa nepenarumka Bluetooth: - GFSK, /4 DQPSK
Pa3mep mem6paHbi: ﬂwuammye(mv’l npaiisep 32 mm/ MakcimanbHas Temneparypa

1,26 pioiima

IKNyaTauu:

45°C
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JUNIOR 470NC
32mm/1.26" BHEIIRENEETT
50V=10A

& N
AL
FEERRYiE

FREFEXA TR
ENELS 9 GO
FREFMEEIRESH
B REReYE:
FHIEhRRIEAHEERIE:
FrRE IR AEERIE:
SRR () :
SRR (BIR)
PR :

REE:

WA SPLAELR:
ERRREE:
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RS AR

B RGIETETE!:
BFREHE:
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BRIETEE:

196.9/0.432 Ibs

$2E T HEHE (S00mAR/37V)
LN (MEEBE
FI7EH)

K 50 /)8

IR 3478
KiE 34708
IR 25 /B
20Hz- 20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz

350

81dBSPL@ 1kHz
81d8

-37dBFS/Pa @ 1 kHz
53

A2DPVI4. AVRCPV16.2¢
HFPV18

2.4GHz- 2.4835 GHz
<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK. /4 DQPSK
45°C

B2 A}E?\EE%H%
0 AR > AERE
O5Fb o

Eﬁ Q#)

?% UBUumommNc 1

Bﬂiﬂﬁ 6 H&uts’; Android
FHEE

BEhEE
(BZ2ALE)
W

s

ANC (EBF£IR) BE
BRAR

AR

BUgE -
SEEERT

#—TF

* BB IEHY JBL Junior

470NC @; ‘IJ JBL Headphones
RiFRitE

EJ&.DEHEEW(E
BHE

ERPINGS

TE

RRER
HE (57

LED #RAE
ANC (EBIFEI2) BARR
EEEs

BEFoEE
Bk
RERER
THEEE
xESD
ERRE

JUNIOR 470NC
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PABS By S SUIBMISRY
TEEF REHEIZIIRIR
B S SRS
TEXBIRIRRIRARFEE

BERNRY :

1E B PRIRBARNBF X
BERRY ¢
SAEEIRE (1KEh)
SEEEIRE (EBH)
[izt7

W
RASPL:
EREABNE
BFRRA

BT RS

B RS EE
BRI

B RAIIAE
REIIERE :

196/0.4321bs
SERET Tt (00 mAh/3.7V)
ABBFERBIETE

RS0/
EIE )\
I 34/

RS\
20Hz-20kHz
20Hz-20kHz

35 ERIS

8148 SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4 ~ AVRCPV1.6.2
HFPV1.8

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<15dBm (EIRP)

GFSK ~ /4 DQPSK

45°C

ISIKOTAK ANCNYALA/MATI
APLIKASI Tekanx 1
Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar * Aktifkan kontrol tambahan dengan
kontrol dan I JBL Junior 470NC

ke aplikasi JBL .
sepenuhnya ada ditangan Anda. ~ MODE MENDENGARKAN
MENYALAKAN & MELALUI KABEL

LAIN APLIKASI

*Untuk masuk ke mode ATUR ULANG KODE PIN
penyambungan lagi, matikan PENGISIAN DAYA
daya, lalu tahan ® selama 5 detik. ~ SETELAN PABRIK
Tahan (2 dtk) Tahan (5 dtk)
Lainnya POLALED
Pilih“JBL Junior 470NC” untuk ANCNYALA
menyambungkan. BT menyambungkan
Kompatibel dengan ponselyang BT tersambung
menggunakan Android 6 ke atas BT tidak tersambung

SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
(Maksimum 2 perangkat)
Tekan x2

KONTROL

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Model:

Ukuran driver:

Atur ulang ke setelan pabrik
Daya baterai lemah
Mengisi daya

Daya terisi penuh

JUNIOR 470NC
Driver Dinamis 32 mm/1,26"

Catu daya:

Berat:

Tipe baterai:

Lama pengisian daya:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan BT
aktif dan ANCnonakif:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan BT
aktif dan ANCakif:

Waktu bicara dengan ANC nonaktif:
Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif:
Respons frekuensi (Pasif):
Respons frekuensi (Aktif):
Impedans:

Sensitivitas:

SPL Maksimum:

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

50V=10A

196 9/0,432 Ibs.

Baterai Litium-ion (500 mAh/3,7V)
< 2jam dari baterai habis

Hingga 50 jam

Hingga 34 jam
Hingga 34 jam
Hingga 25 jam

20 Hz - 20 kHz
20Hz-20kHz
350hm

81dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-37 dBFS/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4 DQPSK
45°C
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vfamﬁbkEv«»:

Bluetooth/\— 3 > &

Bluetooth 7017 77 1 JL/N

—>av:

Bluemothﬁ}" Y23
— R

Bluetoolhi‘gﬁ;ﬁ rSYZ2=
Bluznothﬁfr Y - 83
BRABIFRIERE

#919g
UFOLAFYINYT
1) — (500mAh/3.7V)
#9285
RAHIS0BSR
RAHIER
RAHI4B5R]
RAHI 5B
20Hz~20kHz
20Hz~20kHz

350

81dB SPL@1kHZ

81d8

-37dBFS/Pa@1kHz

53

A2DPV14. AVRCPVI6.2¢
HFPV1.8
24GHz~2.48356Hz
15dBmRiE (EIRP)
GFSK. /4 DQPSK

45°C
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BT A 2 ANCBHA| Al 2

BTSIANCEE Al S 7Y
Y AIZE:

ANCSHR Al S3F AIZE:
ANCHE Al S8HAIZE:
FIH SEEDAIE):
FIH SE(AEIE):
A

UL

|CH sp:

I ERIF
Bluetooth EX:
Bluetooth T2 ! H{H:

Bluetooth &417| FIt4 9
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour pmteger la vie de la batterie, chargez la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.

For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.

Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstandlg auf Die Akku\ebemdauev kann aufgrund von
variieren.
Tiavanpootateioete m émpma {wh¢ g pmatapiag, goptiote v
miipwg TouhdxioTov pia gopd kdBe 3 privec. H {wriq g pmatapiag
motkiMet avahoya e T xprion Kat Tig mepIBakhovTIKES OuVBIiKeC.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
‘menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.

Akun kayttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden valein. Akun kayttoika vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ympéristdolosuhteiden mukaan.

54
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o
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HU Az akkumuldtor élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse

fel 3 havonta legalbb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a

hasznalattol, és a kornyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica

completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria

varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

NL Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3
maanden volledig opladen De Ievensduur van de batterij is

=

M AT RPN, BEED 3 PAT R
izt EtEREERA MRS,

W BREBMNERSTD 0 BELE 3 BN
BMFER—RE o WEMFHEEREN
FIRBIRAFTR

ID Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali

setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
dan kondisi lingkungan.

afhankelijk van en

For @ beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst

én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter

bruksmenster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploatacji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowa¢

0 najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od

sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente
pelu menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida util da bateria

pende dos padrdes de d digdes do ambiente.

For att forbattra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst

en gang var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa

anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

Pil 6mriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil

omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagli olarak degisiklik

gosterebilir.

Uro6bi NPOANUTL CPOK  CyxGbI aKKYMYATOPA, MOMHOCTbIO

3apsKaiiTe €ro 10 MeHbluei Mepe pa3 B 3 Mecatia. CpoK cnyx6bl

aKKYMyNATOPa 3aBUCAT OT COCOGOB MCMOMb30BAHMA M YCNOBHIA

OKpyKaloweii cpeasl.
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The power delivered by the charger must be
between min 2.5 Watts required by the radio
w equipment, and max 5 Watts in order to achieve

R Lapui L

=3

=)

m

o
o

the maximum charging speed.

ée par le chargeur doit & \prise entre 2,5 watts
‘minimum requis par 'équipement radio et 5 watts maximum afin
datteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

Strommen leveret af opladeren skal vaere mellem minimum 2,5 watt,
som kraeves af radioenheden, og maksimalt 5 watt for at opna den
maksimale opladningshastighed.

Die vom Ladegerat gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerét bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

H 10x0¢ mou mapéyel 0 QOPTIOTAC MpéMel va Kupaivetar petacy
Touhdxtotov 2,5 Watt (ou amarrodvtat and tov padioe€omhiopo)
Kat péyioto 5 Watt, mpokeipiévou va emreuBei n péyiom taxomra
popriong.

La potencia que entrega el cargador debe estar entre el minimo
de 2,5W que requiere el equipo de radio y el maximo de 5 W para
lograr la maxima velocidad de carga.

FI Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintdén 2,5 watin ja enintdén
5 watin vlill3, jotta saavutetaan suurin mahdollinen latausnopeus.

=
=

A toltd altal leadott teljesitménynek a radicberendezés dltal
megkovetelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a
maximalis toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

=

La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
2,5 watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal
5 watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

=
S

For & oppnd maksimal ladehastighet md effekten fra laderen vaere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og maks. 5 watt.

=

Moc dostarczana przez fadowarke musi miescic sie w zakresie od
minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i maksymalnie
5W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalng predkosc fadowania.

w
2

Effekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppna
maximal laddningshastighet.

=
=

Maksimum sarj hizina ulagmak icin sarj cihazinin sagladigi giic,
radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile maksimum
5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

FCC/ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific
operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to
radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/
ISED. The i a SAR limit of 1.6 W/ke d over one gram
of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product
certification for use when properly worn on the head.

i t énoncé sur aux RF d'FCC/ISDE

Lappareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements FCC/ ISDE
spécifiées pour les environnements non controlés. Les utilisateurs finaux
doivent suivre des instructions d'utilisation spécifiques pour répondre aux
exigences de conformité en matiére dexposition aux radiofréquences. Cet
émetteur ne doit pas coexister ou fonctionner conjointement avec toute
autre antenne ou émetteur.
Les appareils portables sont congus pour répondre aux exigences
dexposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications
Commission / ISDE des Etats - Unis. Ces exigences établissent une limite SAR
de 1,6 W/ kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus
€levée rapportée conformément a cette norme lorsqu'elle est correctement
portée sur la téte lors de la certification du produit.




8 ® The SAR limit of CE and UKCA is 10g 2.0 W/kg . Device has also been tested against this SAR limit According
BI t to this standard. the highest SAR value reported during product certification for head use is 10g 0.05 W/Kg.
u e 0 0 The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 0 mm distance attaching
away from the body.
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. U K
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

/\WARNING N ADEPOSER A DEPQSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN EN DECHETERIE
DO NOT ATTEMPT T0 OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | ses accessoires / \
MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN et cordons oo oy @
INCORRECTTYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDINGTO THE INSTRUCTIONS se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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